CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date:
District D
item Creation Date: 8/7/2018

HPW - 20VNP24/ Huff & Mitchell, Inc.

Agenda ltemif:

Background:

SUBJECT: Accept Work for Clear Brook City MUD Pressure Reducing Valve Station on Scarsdale Boulevard East of Beamer Road.

RECOMMENDATION: (SUMMARY) Pass a motion to apprave the final Contract Amount of $283,774.56 or 4.47% under the original
Contract Amount, accept the Work and authorize final payment.

PROJECT NOTICE/JUSTIFICATION: This project was part of the City's Surface Water Transmission Program and is required to
improve water distribution systems and to meet Harris-Galveston Coastal Subsidence District's Legislative mandate to regulate the
withdrawal of groundwater. This project helped control the water pressure on the City's water line while fulfiling higher pressure demand
for Clear Brook City MUD,

DESCRIPTION/SCOPE: This project consistad of a combination of 12-inch diameter water line construction and 10-inch Pressure
Reducing Valve Station Installation on Scarsdale Boulevard East of Beamer Raad within the City of Houston, Lockwood, Andrews, and
Newnam, Inc. designed the project with 180 calendar days allowed for construction. The project was awarded to Huff & Mitchell, Inc.
with an original Contract Amount of $297,048.00.

LOCATION: The project is located on Scarsdale Boulevard and East of Beamer Road. The project is lacated in the Key Map Grid
616G.

LETION : The Contractor, Huff & Mitchell, Inc., has completed the work under the subject Contract.
The project was completed beyond the established completion date with an additional 11 days approved by Change Order No. 1. The
final cost of the project, including overrun and undemun of estimated unit price quantities and previously approved Change Order No. 2 is
$283,774,56, a decrease of $13,273.44 or 4.47% under the original Contract Amount. The decreasad cost is a result of the difference
between planned and measured quantities.

CIPATION: No City MIWBE participation goal was established for this project as the contract does not exceed the

threshold ??1 ,000,000,00.¢ qired for a goal oriented contract per Section15-82 of the code of Ordinances.

Carol Efnger Haddock P, E Director
Houston Public Works

WBS No. 5-000701-0037-4

Prior Council Action:

Ordinance No. 2017-04086, dated 06-07-2017

Am unding;
No additional funding required.

Total (original) appropriation of $420,840.00 from Fund 8319 - Water and Sewer Contributed Capital Fund.

Contact Information:

R. Jeff Masek, P.E,, CCM
Assistant Director, Capital Projects
Phene: (832) 395-2387



ATTACHMENTS:

Description

Maps

OBO {all OBO related documents)

Affidavit of Ownership {doc 0455)

Tax Report

Prior Council Action {prior RCA & Crdinance)
Change Orders

Final Estimate

Type

Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material
Backup Material



